

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 11539/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in RSA No. 2646/1984 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHAMELA RAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILE SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

erson who sought Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the p
pre-

emption has deposited the money but later withdrawn the amount
during the

pendency of the appeal before the High Court.

In view of the above circumstances Issue notice on
the application for

condonation of delay as well as on the SLP.

Petitioner would produce the document to prove the above mentioned fact by

the next hearing.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER