

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26385/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in RSA No. 2646/1984 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHAMELA RAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILE SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 73 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service upon unserved respondents, before 24th April, 2008.

Concerned Court is directed to take help of the petitioner to affect service and direct the process server to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course. Copy of this order be forwarded to the Sub Judge, Nirvana (Jind), Haryana.

List the matter on 24th April, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar