

\
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26385/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in RSA No. 2646/1984 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHAMELA RAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILE SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 73 of 2006

(With appln. for substitution of lrs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing
substitution appln.)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Govind Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to verify the service of affidavit filed by the
petitioner. It seems that all the respondents are served. The
served respondents may file counter affidavit before 09th July,
2008.

List the matter on 09th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

M